rev.
page
date
page
date
DESCRIPTION:  chassis mount dc-dc converter
1 of 10
08/2009

transient voltage protection.  With an
external input fuse, the converter can
protect accidental input polarity reversal.
The wide 4:1 input range (10-36V or 18-
75V) is very useful to stabilize an input
source like batteries in various
discharging and charging conditions.
Additionally, high efficiency, fast
response, tight regulations, remote sense
and remote On/Off control make these
converters very useful in many industrial
and communications applications.
MODEL input voltage output output input current efficiency
nominal range voltage current 1 no load2 full load2 typ.3
(V dc) (V dc) (V dc) (A) (mA) (mA) (%)
VHK100W-Q24-S3R3 24 9.0~36.0 3.3 20 35 3438 80
VHK100W-Q24-S5 24 9.0~36.0 5 20 35 5081 82
VHK100W-Q24-S12 24 9.0~36.0 12 8.3 35 4940 84
VHK100W-Q24-S15 24 9.0~36.0 15 6.7 35 4898 85.5
VHK100W-Q24-S24 24 9.0~36.0 24 4.17 35 4905 85
VHK100W-Q24-S28 24 9.0~36.0 28 3.57 35 4151 86
VHK100W-Q24-S48 24 9.0~36.0 48 2.08 35 4952 84
VHK100W-Q48-S3R3 48 18.0~75.0 3.3 20 50 1741 79
VHK100W-Q48-S5 48 18.0~75.0 5 20 50 2465 84.5
VHK100W-Q48-S12 48 18.0~75.0 12 8.3 50 2427 85.5
VHK100W-Q48-S15 48 18.0~75.0 15 6.7 50 2421 86.5
VHK100W-Q48-S24 48 18.0~75.0 24 4.17 50 2397 87
VHK100W-Q48-S28 48 18.0~75.0 28 3.57 50 4151 86
VHK100W-Q48-S48 48 18.0~75.0 48 2.08 50 2447 85
notes: 1. see output derating curves (page 4)
2. input currents are measured at nominal input voltage
3. efficiency is measured at nominal line, full load
*V-Infinity reserves the right to make changes to its products or to discontinue any product or service without notice, and to advise customers to verify the most up-to-